CGPT
Ordering information
Standard colours
A flexible, flame retarded general  purpose
heat-shrinkable tubing. Available in 2:1 and
3:1 shrink ratios its unique blend of chemical,
electrical and physical properties makes it
suitable for a wide
range of applications including electrical
insulation, strain relief, cable bundling, colour
coding and identification of wires, cables,
pipes and electrical and electronic
components.
Inside diameter Wall thickness Standard package
D (min)
Expanded as
supplied
d (max)
Recovered
after heating
W (nom)
Recovered
after heating
Spool quantity
Black Green/Yellow
mm mm mm m m Ordering description
2:1 Shrink ratio 1.6 0.8 0.45 10.0 - CGPT-R-1.6-colour code
2.4xxxx 1.2 0.50 10.0 - CGPT-R-2.4-colour code
• 3.2xxxx 1.6 0.50 10.0 5.0 CGPT-R-3.2-colour code
4.8xxxx 2.4 0.50 9.0 - CGPT-R-4.8-colour code
• 6.4xxxx 3.2 0.65 8.0 3.5 CGPT-R-6.4-colour code
• 9.5 4.8 0.65 6.0 3.0 CGPT-R-9.5-colour code
• 12.7xxxx 6.4 0.65 6.0 2.5 CGPT-R-12.7-colour code
• 19.0 9.5 0.75 5.0 2.0 CGPT-R-19.0-colour code
• 25.4xxxx 12.7 0.90 3.0 1.5 CGPT-R-25.4-colour code
Kit contains sizes indicated by xxxx CGPT-R-KIT-2
Colour Black Green/Yellow Striped
Code 0 45 (Sizes marked •)
Rayspool dispenser

D (min)
Expanded as
supplied
d (max)
Recovered
after heating
W (nom)
Recovered
after heating
Spool
quantity
mm mm mm m Ordering description
3:1 Shrink ratio 3.0xxxx 1.0 0.55 10.0 CGPT-R-3.1-colour code
6.0xxxx 2.0 0.65 7.0 CGPT-R-6.2-colour code
9.0xxxx 3.0 0.75 5.0 CGPT-R-9.3-colour code
12.0xxxx 4.0 0.75 4.0 CGPT-R-12.4- colour code
18.0xxxx 6.0 0.85 3.0 CGPT-R-18.6- colour code
24.0xxxx 8.0 1.00 3.0 CGPT-R- 24.8- colour code
Kit contains sizes indicated by x (black only) CGPT-R-KIT-1
Colour Black Red Yellow Blue
Code 0 2 4 6

protection.
Inside diameter Wall thickness Standard package
D (min)
Expanded as
supplied
d (max)
Recovered
after heating
W (nom)
Recovered
after heating
Spool
quantity
mm mm mm m Ordering description
2:1 Shrink ratio 2.4xxxx 1.2 0.55 10.0 LSTT-R- 2.4-0
3.2xxxx 1.6 0.55 10.0 LSTT-R-3.2-0
4.8xxxx 2.4 0.55 9.0 LSTT-R-4.8-0
6.4xxxx 3.2 0.65 8.0 LSTT-R-6.4-0
9.5 4.8 0.65 6.0 LSTT-R-9.5-0
12.7xxxx 6.4 0.65 6.0 LSTT-R-12.7-0
19.0 9.5 0.80 5.0 LSTT-R-19.0-0
25.4xxxx 12.7 0.95 3.0 LSTT-R-25.4-0
Kit contains sizes indicated by x LSTT-R-KIT -1
Colour Black
Code 0
To ensure dimensional stability, LSTT should be stored at temperatures not exceeding 40°C.